Effective 08/25/25

DEPARTMENTAL CHAIRPERSONS 2025-2026

COLLEGE DEPARTMENT

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

CAS

Biology

Chemistry

Communication and Media

Computing Science

Criminal Justice, Cybersecurity &

Sociology

Education

English & Theatre

History

Mathematics

Philosophy

Physics/EE

Political Science

Psychology

ROTC
(Military Science)

Theology/Religious Studies

CHAIR

Dr. Christopher Howey

Dr. Joan Wasilewski

Dr. Stacy Smulowitz

Prof. Richard Plishka

Dr. Michael Jenkins

Dr. Maria Oreshkina

Dr. Susan Mendez

Dr. Adam Pratt

Dr. Thomas Shimkus

Dr. Patrick Tully

Dr. Juan Serna

Dr. Michael Allison

Dr. Christie Karpiak

MAJ Jason Wenger
Appointed

Dr. Maria Poggi Johnson

DATE OF ELECTION

2025

2025

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2025

2025

2025

2025

2023

2023

2023



Effective 08/25/25

CAS

LCHS

LCHS

LCHS

LCHS

LCHS

LCHS

KSOM

KSOM

KSOM

KSOM

Library

World Languages & Cultures

Counseling and Human Services

Health and Human Performance

Health Administration/
Human Resource

Nursing

Occupational Therapy

Physical Therapy

Accounting

Economics/Finance & International
Business

Management, Marketing

Operations & Analytics

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Dr.

Marzia Caporale

Rebecca Dalgin

Debra Fetherman

Steven Szydlowski

Mary Jane DiMattio

Carol Cote

Renee Hakim

Douglas Boyle

lordanis Petsas

Peter Andersen

Nabil Tamimi

Prof. Michelle Pratt-McHugh

2024

2024

2024

2025

2024

2024

2025

2024

2023

2023

2025

2025



